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Date (2025) Time Tide Race Series Race Notes & Race Officer 
Saturday 1st March  Tides are at 

Shoreham 
(LW in red) 

  Mast raising (09:30 beach) 
Keelboat briefing (11:00 
Shoreham clubhouse) 

Sunday 2nd March 11:00 12:47 6.5m Club Shake Down Gate start 
Saturday 8th March 11:00 12:09 2.0m Pursuit Spring 1  
Sunday 9th March 12:00 13:43 1.9m Inshore Spring 1  
Saturday 15th March 11:00 12.12 6.0m Pursuit Spring 2  
Sunday 16th March 11:00 12:39 6.0m Inshore Spring 2  
Saturday 22nd March 12:00 15:43 4.7m Pursuit Spring 3  
Sunday 23rd March 10:00 10:53 2.2m Inshore Spring 3  
Saturday 29th March 10:00 11:02 6.4m Pursuit Spring 4  
Sunday 30th March (BST) 10:00 12.45 6.6m Inshore Spring 4  
Saturday 5th April 10:00 11:20 1.7m Pursuit Spring 5  
Sunday 6th April 12:00 12:56 2.0m Inshore Spring 5  
Saturday 12th April 10:00 12:11 5.9m Pursuit Spring 6  
Sunday 13th April 10:00 12:42 5.9m Inshore Spring 6  
Friday 18th April  14:55 5.5m   Good Friday BH 
Saturday 19th April 10:00 15:33 5.2m Long Inshore Ferguson  
Sunday 20th April  10:20 1.7m    
Monday 21st April  11:28 2.0m   Easter Monday BH 
Saturday 26th April 10:00 10:50 6.1m Pursuit Spring 7  
Sunday 27th April 10:00 11:36 6.4m Inshore Spring 7  
Friday 2nd May 10:00 15:27 5.8m Long Inshore Solent Solent Rally 
Saturday 3rd May  16:21 5.4m    
Sunday 4th May  17:25 5.1m    
Monday 5th May  18:41 4.9m   Early May BH 
Saturday 10th May 10:00 11:01 5.5m Pursuit Summer 1  
Sunday 11th May 10:00 11:36 5.6m Inshore Summer 1  
Saturday 17th May 12:00 14:44 5.6m Pursuit Summer 2  
Sunday 18th May 12:00 15:27 5.4m Inshore Summer 2  
Friday 23th May tba 08.30 5.3m Offshore Royal Escape  
Saturday 24th May  09:28 5.6m    
Sunday 25th May  10:21 5.9m    
Monday 26th May  11:12 6.1m   Spring BH 
Saturday 31st May 11:00 15:20 5.9m Long Inshore Tala Hinna  
Sunday 1st June  16:10 5.6m    
Saturday 7th June 10:00 09:30 5.0m Pursuit Summer 3 RTIR 
Sunday 8th June 10:00 10:16 5.2m Inshore Summer 3  
Saturday 14th June 11:00 14:00 5.8m Pursuit Summer 4 RER Prizegiving 
Sunday 15th June 12:00 14:38 5.7m Inshore Summer 4  
Saturday 21st June 07:00 07:46 5.3m Offshore Nab Tower J Cup 
Sunday 22nd June  08:55 5.4m   J Cup 
Saturday 28th June tba 14:22 6.2m Club FOTS  
Sunday 29th June 11:00 15:06 6.0m Long Inshore Black Rock  
Saturday 5th July 10:00 13:38 2.0m Long Inshore Double Diamond  
Sunday 6th July  08:25 4.7m    
Friday 11th July tba 12:31 5.8m Offshore Pactolus Pactolus Rally 
Saturday 12th July  13:10 5.9m    
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Date (2025) Time Tide Race Series Race Notes & Race Officer 
Sunday 13th July  13:48 6.0m    
Monday 14th July  14:27 6.0m    
Saturday 19th July 10:00 12:22 1.4m Long Inshore Round Rampion  
Sunday 20th July  13:38 1.6m    
Saturday 26th July 10:00 13:26 6.2m Pursuit Summer 5  
Sunday 27th July 11:00 14:06 6.3m Inshore Summer 5 Fastnet 
Saturday 2nd August 10:00 11:35 1.9m Pursuit Summer 6 Cowes week 
Sunday 3rd August 10:00 12:34 2.2m Inshore Summer 6 Cowes week 
Saturday 9th August 10:00 12.13 6.0m Long Inshore Eastbourne Eastbourne Rally 
Sunday 10th August 09:00 12:52 6.2m Long Inshore Eastbourne Return  
Saturday 16th August 14:00 10:51 1.3m Pursuit Summer 7  
Sunday 17th August 11:00 11:55 1.7m Inshore Summer 7  
Friday 22nd August  11:45 6.0m   St Valery en Caux Rally 
Saturday 23rd August  12:28 6.2m    
Sunday 24th August tba 13:07 6.3m Offshore Seaway Trophy  
Monday 25th August  13:42 6.3m   Summer BH 
Saturday 30th August 09:00 15:57 5.3m Pursuit Autumn 1  
Sunday 31st August 10:00 10:41 1.9m Inshore Autumn 1  
Saturday 6th September 08:00 11:08 5.9m Long Inshore Littlehampton Littlehampton Rally 
Sunday 7th September tba 11:48 6.2m Club Crews  
Saturday 13th September 13:00 15:45 5.9m Pursuit Autumn 2  
Sunday 14th September 09:00 10:31 1.4m Inshore Autumn 2  
Thursday 18th September     Keelboat Annual Review (19:00 

Shoreham Clubhouse) 
Saturday 20th September 10:00 11:26 6.1m Pursuit Autumn 3  
Sunday 21st September 10:00 12:04 6.3m Inshore Autumn 3  
Saturday 27th September tba 14:46 5.7m SCC Regatta  
Sunday 28th September tba 15:16 5.4m SCC Regatta  
Saturday 4th October 11:00 09:53 5.6m Pursuit Autumn 4  
Sunday 5th October 11:00 10:37 6.0m Inshore Autumn 4  
Saturday 11th October 12:00 14:40 6.3m Pursuit Autumn 5  
Sunday 12th October 13:00 15:26 5.8m Inshore Autumn 5  
Saturday 18th October 11:00 10:15 5.8m Pursuit Autumn 6  
Sunday 19th October 11:00 10:56 6.0m Inshore Autumn 6  
Saturday 25th October 11:00 13:50 5.9m Pursuit Autumn 7  
Sunday 26th October 
(GMT) 

11:00 13:18 5.7m Inshore Autumn 7  

Saturday 1st November  13:36 1.9m   Mast Lowering (09:30 Beach) 
Saturday 8th November 11:00 12:40 6.5m Club Christmas Cracker 1  
Saturday 15th November 10:00 13:55 1.7m Club Christmas Cracker 2 Prize Giving (18:00 Shoreham 

Clubhouse) 
Saturday 22nd November 11:00 12:01 5.9m Club Christmas Cracker 3  
Saturday 29th November 11:00 11:32 2.0m Club Christmas Cracker 4  

 


